HB0800/900416/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 800</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike beginning with "Aquaculture" through "Requirements –" and substitute "<u>Natural Resources – Waters of the State –</u>"; in the same line, after "Mobile" insert "<u>Locator</u>"; in lines 5 and 6, in each instance, after "mobile" insert "<u>locator</u>"; in line 5, after the first "application" insert "<u>for use on the waters of the State</u>"; in line 6, strike "third–party developer" and substitute "<u>third party</u>"; strike beginning with "marking" in line 7 down through "leases" in line 8 and substitute "<u>a mobile locator application for use on the waters of the State</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 9 through 18, inclusive, and substitute:

"<u>BY adding to</u> <u>Article - Natural Resources</u> <u>Section 4-222</u> <u>Annotated Code of Maryland</u> (2018 Replacement Volume and 2020 Supplement)";

and strike in their entirety lines 22 through 24, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 8, inclusive, and substitute "<u>4–</u><u>222.</u>"; strike beginning with "(2)" in line 9 down through "THE" in line 10 and substitute "(A) <u>THE</u>"; in lines 13, 16, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, and 27, strike "(II)", "1.", "3.", "4.", "5.", "6.", "7.", "8.", "9.", "10.", and "(III)", respectively, and substitute "(B)", "(1)", "(2)", "(3)", "(4)", "(5)", "(6)", "(7)", "(8)", "(9)", and "(C)", respectively; in line 14, strike "PARAGRAPH" and substitute "<u>SECTION</u>"; in the same line, after "TO" insert "<u>USE</u> <u>INTERACTIVE MAPS TO</u>"; strike beginning with "AQUACULTURE" in line 16 down through "2." in line 17; in line 19, strike "FIXED FISHING DEVICES" and substitute "<u>REGISTERED POUND NET SITES</u>"; in line 20, strike "CLAM OR"; and in line 25, strike "DATA" and substitute "<u>AREAS</u>".

(Over)

HB0800/900416/1 Environment and Transportation Committee Amendments to HB 800 Page 2 of 2

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 1, strike "PARAGRAPH" and substitute "SECTION".